Dr.NTR UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES: A.P.: VIJAYAWADA - 520 008

(Lr.No.899/EA2/PG/2024)

Date : 13-01-2026
To

The Principal,
M011 - KATURI MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHINAKONDRUPADU, GUNTUR
Sir/Madam,

Sub : Dr NTR UHS - Admissions-List of Approved candidates admitted into P.G. Medical Courses for the

academic year 2024-25 under Competent Authority Quota (CQ) Management Quota (MQ)under sub
categories S1,S2 & S3-Forwarding-Regarding.

Ref : This office letter even no. dated 19.05.2025.

With reference to the above, | am herewith sending the list of approved candidates admitted into
P.G. Medical Courses for the academic year 2024-25 under State/Competent Authority Quota &
Management Quota(sub categories S1,S2 & S3), through NEET PG-2024-25.

Admitted Quota Total Total Unfilled Discontinued Approved
Intake Admitted Seats Candidates
Competent Authority Quota 43 41 2 0 41
Management Quota ' 38 35 3 0 - 35
TOTAL 81 76 5 0 76

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Digitally Approved by
Dr.Vemireddy Radhika
Reddy (Registrar)
Date: 13-01-2026 13:08:27

Encl: As above

&

Note: 1. Any discrepancy in the admission approved list, the same may be brought to the notice of

the University immediately, after which no correspondence will be entertained.

2. The Principal will be solely held responsible for any violation of rules.

Copy to the Controller of Examinations, Dr. NTR UHS., Vijayawada.
Joint Registrar(Academic), Dr. NTR UHS., Vijayawada.



Dr. NTR UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES: A.P.: VIJAYAWADA - 520 008

P.G. Medical Course for the academic year 2024-25
MO011 - KATURI MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHINAKONDRUPADU, GUNTUR

ANNEXURE

LIST OF APPROVED CANDIDATES UNDER COMPETENT AUTHORITY QUOTA Seats:-

SL.
NO

10

i

18

19

REGNO

24M301011001

24M301011003

24M301011008

24M301011009

24M301011010

24M302011003

24M302011004

24M302011006

24M303011001

24M303011002

24M303011005

24M303011006

24M304011001

24M304011004

24M305011001

24M305011003

24M306011002

24M306011003

24M306011005

Neet
Rank

17962

16769

16808

43525

122764

126846

19862

66350

33648

34713

185426

42930

17995

101849

17435

13796

9393

112907

14374

Neet
Roll No

24661043267

24661222845

24661204121

24661213474

24661204074

24661179704

24661177165

24661062768

24661014349

24661194264

24661070607

24661029812

24661055977

24661011370

24661046827

24661164888

24661027622

24661175274

24661106206

Photo

Name of the
Candidate

BALAGA BALA
DEEPIKA

GNANADEEP
KOTIKALAPUDI

NAIDU SRAVANI
NALLI MANOGNNA
‘RESHMA
SULTHANA SHAIK

NIMMAKA SRAVANI

REDLAM APARNA
VUYYALA
NAGENDRA BABU

ALLA LIKHITHA

BACHU CHAITANYA

SANKURI UNICA
MERCY

SATTARU HARIKA

MUNUKUTLA VIDYA | 4
LAHARI

VANAPALLI
SUVARNA

BALLA MADANA
MOHANA
VIDYADHAR

SADINENI DIVYA

JONNALAGADDA
MEDHA
SRINIVASINI

KAPELLI HARIKA

NAGIREDDI
JAREESHA

Course

Doctor of
Medicine in
General Medicine

Doctor of
Medicine in
General Medicine

Docfor of
Medicine in
General Medicine

Doctor of
Medicine in
General Medicine

Doctor of
Medicine in
General Medicine

Doctor of
Medicine in
Paediatrics

Doctor of
Medicine in
Paediatrics

Doctor of
Medicine in
Paediatrics

Doctor of
Medicine in
Anaesthesiology

Doctor of
Medicine in
Anaesthesiology

Doctor of
Medicine in
Anaesthesiology

: 'Dc.)ctor of
Medicine in
Anaesthesiology

Doctor of
Medicine in
Respiratory

Medicine

Doctor of
Medicine in
Respiratory

Medicine

Doctor of
Medicine in
Dermatology
Venereology and
Leprosy

Doctor of
Medicine in
Dermatology
Venereology and
Leprosy

Doctor of
Medicine in
Radio-diagnosis

A Déctor 6f
Medicine in
Radio-diagnosis

Doctor of
Medicine in
Radio-diagnosis

Gender

Admission
Details

KATR - GM -
AU-BCD-F
=295

KATR - GM
26

KATR - GM -
AU-BCB-G
21

KATR - GM -
All-SC-G
—-80

KATR - GM -
AU -BCE -G
66

KATR - PAED
- AU-ST=G
- 35

KATR - PAED
-AU - BCB -
G148

KATR - PAED
<Al =ST=6
— 46

KATR - ANES
-AU-0C-G
~-137,

KATR - ANES
- APUR -
BCD- G —

163

KATR - ANES
-AU-SC-F
— 123

KATR - ANES
-AU -BCA -
F - MRC ---
98

" KATR-PM-

AU-0C-G
=S

KATR - PM -

APUR - BCB

-G-MRC ---
75

KATR - DVL -
AU-BCB-G
-MRC — 73

KATR - DVL -
AU-OC-G
52

KATR - RD -
AU-0C-6
A7

KATR - RD -
AU -BCA-F
- MRC --- 18

KATR - RD -
AU-BCD-G
-MRC ---73

Remarks



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

LIST OF APPROVED CANDIDATES UNDER MANAGEMENT QUOTA Seats:-

24M307011001

24M307011003

24M311011002

24M311011003

24M311011007

24M311011009

24M311011010

24M312011002

24M312011004

24M312011006

24M313011001

24M313011002

24M314011003

24M314011004

24M315011002

' 24M315011005

24M315011006

24M315011008

24M315011009

24M320011001

24M323011001

24M323011002

52179

165545

34944

144090

32942

32286

105533

146942

36304

116956

55824

38300

44573

36885

17751

24660

138849

22128

20675

104845

155416

150933

24661139279

24661085373

24661142911

24661052428

24661098950

24661070278

24661128850

24661024081

| 24661007168

24661081552

24661167454

24661223043

24661187836

24661011971

24661143792

24661131587

24661044454

24661186796

24661214797

24661017264

24661057832

24661085075

KAKARA DURGA
SASI KIRAN

RAJANA ANANDA
KUMAR

BEZAWADA
LAKSHMI DURGA

EARLE RAVI
CHANDRASEKHAR

KANDULA BHAGYA
SRI

PANEM RIYAZ

PUNEETHA
HIMARAKA

CHITTIPOTHULA
AKHILA KEERTHI

NAMILAKONDA
POOJITA

TARAKESWARA
RAO ANDE

'ASHIKA ANGELINE
JALADI

BATCHU VASAVI

CHIMPIRI BHAGYA
SREE

VELURU VENKAT
NAIDU

HANEESHA
ARUMALLA

NIKHITHA SWENI
KANUPARTHY

RAMA LAKSHMI
CHAVALI

VEERAMACHANENI

SAHITYA

VUNNAVA PUJITHA

MAMIDI HARISH

KONDA ROHITHA

SHAIK AFREEN
BEGUM

Master of
Surgery in
Otorhinolaryngol
ogy - Head and
Neck

Doctor of
Medicine in
Psychiatry

Doctor of
Medicine in
Psychiatry

Master of
Surgery in
General Surgery

Master of
Surgery in
) il General Surgery

Master of

J Surgery in
General Surgery

Master of

Surgery in
o General Surgery

| a Master of

Surgery in
General Surgery

Master of
Surgery in
Orthopaedics

Master of -
Surgery in .
Orthopaedics

Master of
Surgery in
Orthopaedics

Master of
Surgery in
Ophthalmology

Master of
Surgery in
Ophthalmology

Master of
Surgery in
Otorhinolaryngol
ogy - Head and
Neck

Master of
Surgery in
Obstetrics &
Gynaecology

Master of
Surgery in
Obstetrics &
Gynaecology

Master of
Surgery in
Obstetrics &
Gynaecology

Master of
Surgery in
Obstetrics &
Gynaecology

Master of
Surgery in
Obstetrics &
Gynaecology

Doctor of
Medicine in
Microbiology

Medicine in
Community
Medicine

Doctor of
Medicine in
Community

Medicine

Doctorof

KATR - PSY -
AU -BCB- G
— 177

KATR - PSY -
AU -BCB-G
- CON ---69

KATR - GS -
AU-BCB-G
181

KATR - GS -
AU-0OC-G-
CON --- 24

KATR - GS -
AU - BCA-F
- 146

KATR - GS -
AU -BCB- G
24

KATR - GS -

AU -ST-PH

-G-CON--
189

KATR -
ORTHO - AU
-ST-F -
124

KATR -
ORTHO --- 42

KATR -
ORTHO - AU
-BCD-F-
CON --- 107

KATR -
OPTHAL -
APUR - SC -
G--38

KATR -
OPTHAL - AU
-BCD-F -
259

KATR - ENT -
AU -BCB-F
mme 227

KATR - ENT
— 151

KATR - OBG
-AU-OC-F
== 7%

KATR - OBG

-AU -BCA -

G - MRC ---
66

KATR - OBG
-AU-SC-F
]

KATR - OBG
-AU-0C-G
— 73

KATR - OBG

-AU-OC-

PH - F - CON
=7

KATR -
MICRO - AU -
BCB-F-
CON --- 50

'KATR-SPM

AT <G
-CON --- 48

KATR - SPM

-AU-0C-G
- CON --- 353



SL.
NO

14

17

19

20

21

22

23

24

REGNO

24M301011002

24M301011004

24M301011005

24M301011006

24M301011007

24M302011001

24M302011002

24M302011005

24M303011003

24M303011004

24M303011007

24M303011008

24M304011002

24M304011003

24M305011002

24M305011004

24M306011001

24M306011004

24M307011002

24M311011001

24M311011004

24M311011005

24M311011006

24M311011008

Neet
Rank

63516

107345

25724

188246

25710

31359

173550

91949

160983

56677

54898

169365

40028

119369

67816

28124

24162

80462

74721

148435

47508

157897

43951

147889

Neet
Roll No

24661135581
24661098446
24661055187
24661000417
24661078839
24661049479
24661157009
24661035315
24661128697
24661100509
24661227835
24661097476
24661111338
24661115632

24661005147

24661179096

24661169738
24661198431
24661099445
24661176867
24661034706
24661199309
24661084866

24661181333

Name of the
Candidate

BODAGIRI KOMAL
SAI HARSHA
VARDHAN NAIDU

GUDUPALLI AKHIL
KUMAR REDDY

JEEDIMADLA
SUSMITHA

KARTHICK
MAHADEVAN

KOVI
VAMSIKRISHNA

INDELA SWETHA
RAMANA

KAKUTURU
POOJITHA REDDY

RITHIKA AHANA
KATTUPALLI

KONDETI
VAMSIKRISHNA

MOBEENA SHAIK

SHAIK BASHA
VALLI

VEEPURU SAI
SANNIHITH REDDY

NAMBURU
POOJITHA

SUSHMEE S A

KEESARI KALPANA
REDDY

YEDLA VINITA

CHANUMOLU
ADITYA RENU

NAGARJUNAKOND
A SAI VENKATESH

NAGASURI SESHA
SAl LAKSHMI
PRASANNA

ADITYA
PARVATANENI

~ GUNDUBOGULA
VEERA VENKATA
SRAVYA

GUNTUPALLI
BALAJI

HARSHA VARDHAN
KARNENA

KESARAPALLI
SAMUEL NITIN
PAUL

'
A
3
3
L

|

Course

Doctor of
Medicine in
General Medicine

Doctor of
Medicine in
General Medicine

Doctor of
Medicine in
General Medicine

Doctor of
Medicine in
General Medicine

Doctor of
Medicine in
General Medicine

Doctor of
Medicine in
Paediatrics

Doctor of
Medicine in
Paediatrics

Doctor of
Medicine in
Paediatrics

Doctor of
Medicine in
Anaesthesiology

Doctor of
Medicine in
Anaesthesiology

Doctor of
Medicine in
Anaesthesiology

Doctor of
Medicine in
Anaesthesiology

Doctor of
Medicine in
Respiratory

Medicine

Doctor of
Medicine in
Respiratory

Medicine

Doctor of
Medicine in
Dermatology

Venereology and
Leprosy

Doctor of

Medicine in
Dermatology
Venereology and
Leprosy

Doctor of
Medicine in

Radio-diagnosis

Doctor of
Medicine in
Radio-diagnosis

Doctor of
Medicine in
Psychiatry

Master of
Surgery in
General Surgery

Master of
Surgery in
General Surgery

Méster of
Surgery in
General Surgery

Master of
Surgery in
General Surgery

Master of
Surgery in
General Surgery

Gender

Admission
Details

KATR - GM -
S§2 ---19

KATR - GM -
S2---56

KATR - GM -
S1B --- 25

KATR - GM -
S3 -1

KATR - GM -
S1B -4

KATR - PAED
-81B ---59

KATR - PAED
=§3 =1

KATR - PAED
2801t

KATR - ANES
=531

KATR - ANES
-S1B --- 103

KATR - ANES
-S1B--120

KATR - ANES
- 52 ==

KATR - PM -
S1B --- 68

KATR - PM -
S2 17

KATR - DVL -
52 =14

KATR - DVL -
S1B---8

KATR - RD -
S1B---7

KATR -RD -
S2 ---88

KATR - PSY -
S1B --- 12

KATR - GS -
S2 --- 80

KATR-GS-

S1--70

KATR - GS -
3

KATR - GS -
S1B ---73

KATR - GS -
S§2 --- 57

Remarks



25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

24M312011001
24M312011003
24M31.20‘I1005
24M313011003

24M313011004

24M314011001

24M314011002

24M315011001

24M315011003

24M315011004

24M315011007

168104

179153

51717

43694

102538

123076

56274

33958

171282

28450

94412

24661163111

24661056070

24661061595

24661020194

24661118361

24661121860

24661089163

24661190470

24661165577

24661107777

ABHILASH C

DASARI KESHAV
KRISHNA

SADU SOWMYA

SREE

SRAVYA NARU

VELAGAPUDI VEDA

VYASS

AMEENA NOUSHAD
KHAN

BOJJA PAVANI

GOPU SHAILAJA

INTURI HARIKA

KANJULA TULASI

24661192649 TANIKONDA BHANU

TEJA

=

Vo

--LIST END--

Master of
Surgery in_
Orthopaedics

Master of
Surgery in
Orthopaedics

Master of
Surgery in
Orthopaedics

Master of
Surgery in
Ophthalmology

Master of
Surgery in
Ophthalmology

Master of
Surgery in
Otorhinolaryngol
ogy - Head and
Neck

Master of
Surgery in
Otorhinolaryngol
ogy - Head and
Neck

Master of
Surgery in
Obstetrics &
Gynaecology

Master of
Surgery in
Obstetrics &
Gynaecology

Master of
Surgery in
Obstetrics &
Gynaecology

Master of
Surgery in
Obstetrics &
Gynaecology

M KATR -

ORTHO - S2
.

M KATR -

ORTHO - S3
—1

[= KATR -

ORTHO -
S1B - 115

F KATR -

OPTHAL -
S1B -1

M KATR -

OPTHAL - S2
=13

E KATR - ENT -

82 -1

E KATR - ENT -

S1B --- 102

E KATR - OBG

-S1B - 20

F KATR - OBG

-83--97

F  KATR-OBG

- S1B— 1

F  KATR-OBG

5D

Digitally Approved by

Dr.Vemireddy Radhika Reddy

(Registrar)

Date: 13-01-2026 13:08:27

*



