



**Dr.NTR UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES: A.P.: VIJAYAWADA - 520 008**

(Lr.No.899/EA2/PG/2024)

**Date : 13-01-2026**

To  
The Principal,  
M011 - KATURI MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHINAKONDRUPADU, GUNTUR  
Sir/Madam,

**Sub :** Dr NTR UHS - Admissions-List of Approved candidates admitted into P.G. Medical Courses for the academic year 2024-25 under Competent Authority Quota (CQ) Management Quota (MQ) under sub categories S1, S2 & S3-Forwarding-Regarding.

**Ref :** This office letter even no. dated 19.05.2025.

With reference to the above, I am herewith sending the list of approved candidates admitted into P.G. Medical Courses for the academic year 2024-25 under State/Competent Authority Quota & Management Quota (sub categories S1, S2 & S3), through NEET PG-2024-25.

Admitted Quota	Total Intake	Total Admitted	Unfilled Seats	Discontinued	Approved Candidates
Competent Authority Quota	43	41	2	0	41
Management Quota	38	35	3	0	35
TOTAL	81	76	5	0	76

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Digitally Approved by  
Dr.Vemireddy Radhika  
Reddy (Registrar)  
Date: 13-01-2026 13:08:27

**Encl: As above**

- Note:**
1. Any discrepancy in the admission approved list, the same may be brought to the notice of the University immediately, after which no correspondence will be entertained.
  2. The Principal will be solely held responsible for any violation of rules.

Copy to the Controller of Examinations, Dr. NTR UHS., Vijayawada.  
Joint Registrar(Academic), Dr. NTR UHS., Vijayawada.



**Dr. NTR UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES: A.P.: VIJAYAWADA - 520 008**

**P.G. Medical Course for the academic year 2024-25**

**M011 - KATURI MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHINAKONDRUPADU, GUNTUR**

**ANNEXURE**

**LIST OF APPROVED CANDIDATES UNDER COMPETENT AUTHORITY QUOTA Seats:-**

SL. NO	REGNO	Neet Rank	Neet Roll No	Name of the Candidate	Photo	Course	Gender	Admission Details	Remarks
1	24M301011001	17962	24661043267	BALAGA BALA DEEPIKA		Doctor of Medicine in General Medicine	F	KATR - GM - AU - BCD - F --- 25	
2	24M301011003	16769	24661222845	GNANADEEP KOTIKALAPUDI		Doctor of Medicine in General Medicine	M	KATR - GM --- 26	
3	24M301011008	16808	24661204121	NAIDU SRAVANI		Doctor of Medicine in General Medicine	F	KATR - GM - AU - BCB - G --- 21	
4	24M301011009	43525	24661213474	NALLI MANOGNNA		Doctor of Medicine in General Medicine	F	KATR - GM - AU - SC - G --- 80	
5	24M301011010	122764	24661204074	RESHMA SULTHANA SHAIK		Doctor of Medicine in General Medicine	F	KATR - GM - AU - BCE - G --- 66	
6	24M302011003	126846	24661179704	NIMMAKA SRAVANI		Doctor of Medicine in Paediatrics	F	KATR - PAED - AU - ST - G --- 35	
7	24M302011004	19862	24661177165	REDLAM APARNA		Doctor of Medicine in Paediatrics	F	KATR - PAED - AU - BCB - G --- 48	
8	24M302011006	66350	24661062768	VUYYALA NAGENDRA BABU		Doctor of Medicine in Paediatrics	M	KATR - PAED - AU - ST - G --- 46	
9	24M303011001	33648	24661014349	ALLA LIKHITHA		Doctor of Medicine in Anaesthesiology	F	KATR - ANES - AU - OC - G --- 37	
10	24M303011002	34713	24661194264	BACHU CHAITANYA		Doctor of Medicine in Anaesthesiology	M	KATR - ANES - APUR - BCD - G --- 163	
11	24M303011005	185426	24661070607	SANKURI UNICA MERCY		Doctor of Medicine in Anaesthesiology	F	KATR - ANES - AU - SC - F --- 123	
12	24M303011006	42930	24661029812	SATTARU HARIKA		Doctor of Medicine in Anaesthesiology	F	KATR - ANES - AU - BCA - F - MRC --- 98	
13	24M304011001	17995	24661055977	MUNUKUTLA VIDYA LAHARI		Doctor of Medicine in Respiratory Medicine	F	KATR - PM - AU - OC - G --- 75	
14	24M304011004	101849	24661011370	VANAPALLI SUVARNA		Doctor of Medicine in Respiratory Medicine	F	KATR - PM - APUR - BCB - G - MRC --- 75	
15	24M305011001	17435	24661046827	BALLA MADANA MOHANA VIDYADHAR		Doctor of Medicine in Dermatology Venereology and Leprosy	M	KATR - DVL - AU - BCB - G - MRC --- 73	
16	24M305011003	13796	24661164888	SADINENI DIVYA		Doctor of Medicine in Dermatology Venereology and Leprosy	F	KATR - DVL - AU - OC - G --- 52	
17	24M306011002	9393	24661027622	JONNALAGADDA MEDHA SRINIVASINI		Doctor of Medicine in Radio-diagnosis	F	KATR - RD - AU - OC - G --- 17	
18	24M306011003	112907	24661175274	KAPELLI HARIKA		Doctor of Medicine in Radio-diagnosis	F	KATR - RD - AU - BCA - F - MRC --- 18	
19	24M306011005	14374	24661106206	NAGIREDDI JAREESHA		Doctor of Medicine in Radio-diagnosis	F	KATR - RD - AU - BCD - G - MRC --- 73	

20	24M307011001	52179	24661139279	KAKARA DURGA SASI KIRAN		Doctor of Medicine in Psychiatry	M	KATR - PSY - AU - BCB - G --- 177
21	24M307011003	165545	24661085373	RAJANA ANANDA KUMAR		Doctor of Medicine in Psychiatry	M	KATR - PSY - AU - BCB - G - CON --- 69
22	24M311011002	34944	24661142911	BEZAWADA LAKSHMI DURGA		Master of Surgery in General Surgery	F	KATR - GS - AU - BCB - G --- 181
23	24M311011003	144090	24661052428	EARLE RAVI CHANDRASEKHAR		Master of Surgery in General Surgery	M	KATR - GS - AU - OC - G - CON --- 24
24	24M311011007	32942	24661098950	KANDULA BHAGYA SRI		Master of Surgery in General Surgery	F	KATR - GS - AU - BCA - F --- 146
25	24M311011009	32286	24661070278	PANEM RIYAZ		Master of Surgery in General Surgery	M	KATR - GS - AU - BCB - G --- 24
26	24M311011010	105533	24661128850	PUNEETHA HIMARAKA		Master of Surgery in General Surgery	F	KATR - GS - AU - ST - PH - G - CON --- 189
27	24M312011002	146942	24661024081	CHITTIPOTHULA AKHILA KEERTHI		Master of Surgery in Orthopaedics	F	KATR - ORTHO - AU - ST - F --- 124
28	24M312011004	36304	24661007168	NAMILAKONDA POOJITA		Master of Surgery in Orthopaedics	F	KATR - ORTHO --- 42
29	24M312011006	116956	24661081552	TARAKESWARA RAO ANDE		Master of Surgery in Orthopaedics	M	KATR - ORTHO - AU - BCD - F - CON --- 107
30	24M313011001	55824	24661167454	ASHIKA ANGELINE JALADI		Master of Surgery in Ophthalmology	F	KATR - OPHTHAL - APUR - SC - G --- 38
31	24M313011002	38300	24661223043	BATCHU VASAVI		Master of Surgery in Ophthalmology	F	KATR - OPHTHAL - AU - BCD - F --- 259
32	24M314011003	44573	24661187836	CHIMPIRI BHAGYA SREE		Master of Surgery in Otorhinolaryngol ogy - Head and Neck	F	KATR - ENT - AU - BCB - F --- 227
33	24M314011004	36885	24661011971	VELURU VENKAT NAIDU		Master of Surgery in Otorhinolaryngol ogy - Head and Neck	M	KATR - ENT --- 151
34	24M315011002	17751	24661143792	HANEESHA ARUMALLA		Master of Surgery in Obstetrics & Gynaecology	F	KATR - OBG - AU - OC - F --- 77
35	24M315011005	24660	24661131587	NIKHITHA SWENI KANUPARTHY		Master of Surgery in Obstetrics & Gynaecology	F	KATR - OBG - AU - BCA - G - MRC --- 66
36	24M315011006	138849	24661044454	RAMA LAKSHMI CHAVALI		Master of Surgery in Obstetrics & Gynaecology	F	KATR - OBG - AU - SC - F --- 4
37	24M315011008	22128	24661186796	VEERAMACHANENI SAHITYA		Master of Surgery in Obstetrics & Gynaecology	F	KATR - OBG - AU - OC - G --- 73
38	24M315011009	20675	24661214797	VUNNAVA PUJITHA		Master of Surgery in Obstetrics & Gynaecology	F	KATR - OBG - AU - OC - PH - F - CON --- 17
39	24M320011001	104845	24661017264	MAMIDI HARISH		Doctor of Medicine in Microbiology	M	KATR - MICRO - AU - BCB - F - CON --- 50
40	24M323011001	155416	24661057832	KONDA ROHITHA		Doctor of Medicine in Community Medicine	F	KATR - SPM - AU - ST - G - CON --- 48
41	24M323011002	150933	24661085075	SHAIK AFREEN BEGUM		Doctor of Medicine in Community Medicine	F	KATR - SPM - AU - OC - G - CON --- 353

**LIST OF APPROVED CANDIDATES UNDER MANAGEMENT QUOTA Seats:-**

SL. NO	REGNO	Neet Rank	Neet Roll No	Name of the Candidate	Photo	Course	Gender	Admission Details	Remarks
1	24M301011002	63516	24661135581	BODAGIRI KOMAL SAI HARSHA VARDHAN NAIDU		Doctor of Medicine in General Medicine	M	KATR - GM - S2 --- 19	
2	24M301011004	107345	24661098446	GUDUPALLI AKHIL KUMAR REDDY		Doctor of Medicine in General Medicine	M	KATR - GM - S2 --- 56	
3	24M301011005	25724	24661055187	JEEDIMADLA SUSMITHA		Doctor of Medicine in General Medicine	F	KATR - GM - S1B --- 25	
4	24M301011006	188246	24661090417	KARTHICK MAHADEVAN		Doctor of Medicine in General Medicine	M	KATR - GM - S3 --- 1	
5	24M301011007	25710	24661078839	KOVI VAMSIKRISHNA		Doctor of Medicine in General Medicine	M	KATR - GM - S1B --- 4	
6	24M302011001	31359	24661049479	INDELA SWETHA RAMANA		Doctor of Medicine in Paediatrics	F	KATR - PAED - S1B --- 59	
7	24M302011002	173550	24661157009	KAKUTURU POOJITHA REDDY		Doctor of Medicine in Paediatrics	F	KATR - PAED - S3 --- 1	
8	24M302011005	91949	24661035315	RITHIKA AHANA KATTUPALLI		Doctor of Medicine in Paediatrics	F	KATR - PAED - S2 --- 1	
9	24M303011003	160983	24661128697	KONDETI VAMSIKRISHNA		Doctor of Medicine in Anaesthesiology	M	KATR - ANES - S3 --- 1	
10	24M303011004	56677	24661100509	MOBEENA SHAIK		Doctor of Medicine in Anaesthesiology	F	KATR - ANES - S1B --- 103	
11	24M303011007	54898	24661227835	SHAIK BASHA VALLI		Doctor of Medicine in Anaesthesiology	M	KATR - ANES - S1B --- 120	
12	24M303011008	169365	24661097476	VEEPURU SAI SANNIHITH REDDY		Doctor of Medicine in Anaesthesiology	M	KATR - ANES - S2 --- 1	
13	24M304011002	40028	24661111338	NAMBURU POOJITHA		Doctor of Medicine in Respiratory Medicine	F	KATR - PM - S1B --- 68	
14	24M304011003	119369	24661115632	SUSHMEE S A		Doctor of Medicine in Respiratory Medicine	F	KATR - PM - S2 --- 17	
15	24M305011002	67816	24661005147	KEESARI KALPANA REDDY		Doctor of Medicine in Dermatology Venereology and Leprosy	F	KATR - DVL - S2 --- 14	
16	24M305011004	28124	24661179096	YEDLA VINITA		Doctor of Medicine in Dermatology Venereology and Leprosy	F	KATR - DVL - S1B --- 8	
17	24M306011001	24162	24661169738	CHANUMOLU ADITYA RENU		Doctor of Medicine in Radio-diagnosis	M	KATR - RD - S1B --- 7	
18	24M306011004	80462	24661198431	NAGARJUNAKOND A SAI VENKATESH		Doctor of Medicine in Radio-diagnosis	M	KATR - RD - S2 --- 88	
19	24M307011002	74721	24661099445	NAGASURI SESHA SAI LAKSHMI PRASANNA		Doctor of Medicine in Psychiatry	F	KATR - PSY - S1B --- 12	
20	24M311011001	148435	24661176867	ADITYA PARVATANENI		Master of Surgery in General Surgery	M	KATR - GS - S2 --- 80	
21	24M311011004	47508	24661034706	GUNDUBOGULA VEERA VENKATA SRAVYA		Master of Surgery in General Surgery	F	KATR - GS - S1 --- 70	
22	24M311011005	157897	24661199309	GUNTUPALLI BALAJI		Master of Surgery in General Surgery	M	KATR - GS - S3 --- 1	
23	24M311011006	43951	24661084866	HARSHA VARDHAN KARNENA		Master of Surgery in General Surgery	M	KATR - GS - S1B --- 73	
24	24M311011008	147889	24661181333	KESARAPALLI SAMUEL NITIN PAUL		Master of Surgery in General Surgery	M	KATR - GS - S2 --- 57	

25	24M312011001	168104	24661163111	ABHILASH C		Master of Surgery in Orthopaedics	M	KATR - ORTHO - S2 --- 1
26	24M312011003	179153	24661056070	DASARI KESHAV KRISHNA		Master of Surgery in Orthopaedics	M	KATR - ORTHO - S3 --- 1
27	24M312011005	51717	24661061595	SADU SOWMYA SREE		Master of Surgery in Orthopaedics	F	KATR - ORTHO - S1B --- 115
28	24M313011003	43694	24661020194	SRAVYA NARU		Master of Surgery in Ophthalmology	F	KATR - OPHTHAL - S1B --- 1
29	24M313011004	102538	24661118361	VELAGAPUDI VEDA VYASS		Master of Surgery in Ophthalmology	M	KATR - OPHTHAL - S2 --- 13
30	24M314011001	123076	24661121860	AMEENA NOUSHAD KHAN		Master of Surgery in Otorhinolaryngology - Head and Neck	F	KATR - ENT - S2 --- 1
31	24M314011002	56274	24661089163	BOJJA PAVANI		Master of Surgery in Otorhinolaryngology - Head and Neck	F	KATR - ENT - S1B --- 102
32	24M315011001	33958	24661190470	GOPU SHAILAJA		Master of Surgery in Obstetrics & Gynaecology	F	KATR - OBG - S1B --- 20
33	24M315011003	171282	24661165577	INTURI HARIKA		Master of Surgery in Obstetrics & Gynaecology	F	KATR - OBG - S3 --- 97
34	24M315011004	28450	24661107777	KANJULA TULASI		Master of Surgery in Obstetrics & Gynaecology	F	KATR - OBG - S1B --- 1
35	24M315011007	94412	24661192649	TANIKONDA BHANU TEJA		Master of Surgery in Obstetrics & Gynaecology	F	KATR - OBG - S2 --- 7

--LIST END--

Digitally Approved by  
Dr.Vemireddy Radhika Reddy  
(Registrar)  
Date: 13-01-2026 13:08:27

